Edgar Filing: PARK NATIONAL CORP /OH/ - Form 8-K

6

Other expense of $177.6 million for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2016 represented an increase of $10.1 million,
or 6.0%, compared to $167.5 million for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2015. The $10.1 million increase was
primarily related to a $5.6 borrowing prepayment penalty in 2016 compared to $532,000 in 2015, a $2.0 million
increase in furniture and equipment expense, a $2.0 million increase in contribution expense, a $1.7 million increase
in professional fees and services, and a $1.0 million increase in non-loan related losses. Increases were offset by a
decrease of $2.1 million related to employee benefits expense, largely related to a decline in medical expenses.

PNB's results for the fiscal years ended December 31, 2016, 2015, and 2014, included income and expense related to
participations in legacy Vision assets. The impact of these participations on particular items within PNB's income and
expense for these periods is detailed in the table below:

2016 2015 2014

(In thousands)  PNB as
reported Adjustments (1) PNB as

adjusted
 PNB as
reported

Adjustments
(1)

 PNB as
adjusted

 PNB as
reported Adjustments (1) PNB as

adjusted
Net interest income $227,576$ 801 $226,775 $220,879$ 241 $220,638 $218,641$ 309 $218,332
Provision for
(recovery of) loan
losses

2,611 (3,118 ) 5,729 7,665 (1,453 ) 9,118 3,517 (6,198 ) 9,715

Other income 74,803 194 74,609 75,188 1,225 73,963 69,384 1,256 68,128
Other expense 177,562 662 176,900 167,476 700 166,776 163,641 2,032 161,609
Income before income
taxes $122,206$ 3,451 $118,755 $120,926$ 2,219 $118,707 $120,867$ 5,731 $115,136

Federal income taxes 37,755 1,066 36,689 36,581 671 35,910 37,960 1,800 36,160
Net income $84,451 $ 2,385 $82,066 $84,345 $ 1,548 $82,797 $82,907 $ 3,931 $78,976
(1) Adjustments consist of the impact on the particular items reported in PNB's income statement of PNB
participations in legacy Vision assets.

The table below provides certain balance sheet information and financial ratios for PNB as of December 31, 2016 and
2015.

(In thousands) December
31, 2016

December
31, 2015

% change
from
12/31/15

Loans $5,234,828 $5,029,072 4.09  %
Allowance for loan losses 48,782 54,453 (10.41)%
Net loans 5,186,046 4,974,619 4.25  %
Investment securities 1,573,320 1,641,539 (4.16 )%
Total assets 7,389,538 7,229,764 2.21  %
Average assets (1) 7,337,438 7,219,898 1.63  %